
DEC. 4.J THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 8717 

Minittg Privilege to be struck off the Regi8ter.-Notice under I 
the Mining Act, 1926. I 

&ltool ColuuT8. 

, 
Mining Registrar's OfItce, 

Hokitika, 29th November, 1930. 
Educ .. tion Department, 

Wellington, 27th November, 1930. N OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of the provisions of 
~ section 18~, subsection (3), of the Mining Act, ]926, THE following claim for regiRtration of school colours has 

th!l'~' unles,s ~uffiClent cause to the contrary be shown tt:> ~he been received in accordance with the regulations 
Minister Wlthin three months from the date hereof, the rmnmg I . . 
privilege specified in the Schedule hereto will be struck off I published m the New Zealand Ga::ette of the 12th August, 
the Register. 11915; the claim will be registered unless objection is received 

C. W. CARVER, Mining Registrar. I by me within forty days of the pUblication hereof. 

SCHEDULE. I' SCOTS COLLEGE. 
KUMABA REGISTRY. 

No. 400. Date: 25/I/ll. Nature of privilege: Residence· I 
site. Locality: Kumara Junction. Registered holder: I 
Minnie Wright. 

ColuuTS: Union Jack red, light grey, and black. 

T. B. STRONG, Registration Officer. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

Reclas8ification of Land in the Wellington Land Di8trict. 

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 1st December, 1930. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the undermentiolled sections have been reclassified in terms of section 127 (3) of 
the Land Act, 1924. 

SCHEDULE. 

Section. Block. Survey District. Area. Late Classification. New Classification. 

A. R. P. 
56 VI Hunua 2 I 5 Town Rural. 
18 I Kakahi Township 0 3 8 Settlement Village. 
32 V I 0 0 Town 
31 V 1 0 0 
29 V 1 0 0 
24 V 0 2 6'8 

(L. and S. 9/2552.) R. MASTERS, for Minister of Lands. 

Land in the North Auclcland Lund District forfeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 1st December, 1931). 

N OTICE is hereby given that the leases and Iiccnses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeited by 
resolution of the North Auckland Land Bo&rd, the said lands have therehy reverted to the Crown under the provisions 

of the J"and Act, 1924, and the Discharged Soldier!; Settlement Act, 1915. 

SCHEDULE. 

fenure. License No. Section. Block. I 
-~I~t~~t.-----I-'-- , Lessee or Llceosee. Reason for Forfeiture. 

Wai-r~"-P-:-r:- --I L:tIerty, -C-·-J-·-------O-I-N-o-n-.-c-o-m-Pl-ia-n-c-e--w-it-h 

'I Lease or I I 
---~~----,--

R.L.R. 

R.I..&. 
I.D.P. 

I.D.P. 

S.T.L. 

S.T.L. 
S.T.L. 
R.L. 
R.I.. 
O.R.P. 

O.R.P. 

O.R.P. 

O.R.P. 

O.R.P. 

O.R.P. 
O.R.P. 
O.R.P. 

46 

105 
90 

236 

261 

469 
527 

1504 
1.~31 
4769 

5233 

5508 

5529 

5655 

5677 
5712 
5766 

(L. and S. 22/950/A.) 

Pt. II 

Pt. 109 
26,27, 

31),81. 

86 I 
15, 16, 

21 ' 
107 

61 
12s 
58 
238 

4 

47 

5 

43 

42 

30 
54 

7 

XI 

V 

XVI 

X 

XVI 

V 

VI 

V 
V 

Kopuru Parish 
Of au Parish 

Takahue Survey District 

Hukerenui Survey Dis· 
trict 

Waari Hamlet 
Puni Settlement 
Waari Hamlet 
Remnera Settlement 
Muriwhenua Survey Dis· 

trict 
Hukerenui Survey Dis­

trict 
Muriwhenua Survey Dis­

trict 
Opoe Survey District .. 

Hohoura East Survey 
District 

Ditto 
Opoe Survey District 

Hall,A.G. 
Gillard, C. 

Nelson, H. E. 

Brydon, 8. C. 

Archer, F. 
Luc'ts, H. G. 
Cole, F. W. 
McManus, C. 
MacLean, T. 

Alexander. J. 

MacI,ean, T. 

Steed, J. 

Blucher, C. F. E. 

Leach, P. J. T. 
Steed, J. 
Lozina, M. 

, conditions. 
I Ditto. 

At'request. 

Non. compliance with 
conditions. 

At request. 

Non - compliance with 
conditions. 

Ditto. 

R. MASTERS, for Minister of Lands. 


