Mining Privilege to be struck off the Register.—Notice under the Mining Act, 1926.

Mining Registrar's Office, Hokitika, 29th November, 1930.

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of the provisions of section 188, subsection (3), of the Mining Act, 1926, that, unless sufficient cause to the contrary be shown to the Minister within three months from the date hereof, the mining privilege specified in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

C. W. CARVER, Mining Registrar.

### SCHEDULE.

# KUMARA REGISTRY.

No. 400. Date: 25/1/11. Nature of privilege: Residencesite. Locality: Kumara Junction. Registered holder: Minnie Wright. School Colours.

Education Department, Wellington, 27th November, 1930.

THE following claim for registration of school colours has been received in accordance with the regulations published in the New Zealand Gazette of the 12th August, 1915; the claim will be registered unless objection is received by me within forty days of the publication hereof.

### SCOTS COLLEGE.

Colours: Union Jack red, light grey, and black.

T. B. STRONG, Registration Officer.

#### CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Reclassification of Land in the Wellington Land District.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 1st December, 1930.

NOTICE is hereby given that the undermentioned sections have been reclassified in terms of section 127 (3) of the Land Act, 1924.

#### SCHEDULE.

Section.	Block.	Survey District.			Area.			Late Classification.	New Classification.	
56 18 32 31 29 24	VI I V V V	Hunua Kakahi Township			A. 2 0 1 1 1 0	R. 1 3 0 0 0 2	P. 5 8 0 0 0 6.8	Town Settlement Town ,, ,, ,,	Rural. Village. ,,	

(L. and S. 9/2552.)

R. MASTERS, for Minister of Lands.

# Land in the North Auckland Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 1st December, 1930.

N OTICE is hereby given that the leases and licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeited by resolution of the North Auckland Land Board, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915.

## SCHEDULE.

Tenure.	Lease or License No.	Section.	Block.	District.	Lessee or Li	censee.	Reason for Forfeiture.		
R.L.R	46	Pt. 11		Wairoa Parish	Lafferty, C. J.	••		Non - compliance conditions.	with
R.L.R	105	Pt. 109		Kopuru Parish	Hall, A. G.			Ditto.	
I.D.P	90	26, 27, 30, 81, 86	••	Otau Parish	Gillard, C.	• •	••	,,	
I.D.P	236	15, 16, 21	1X	Takahue Survey District	Nelson, H. E.	• •	• •	,,	
S.T.L	261	107	V	Hukerenui Survey Dis- trict	Brydon, S. C.	• •	• •	,,	
S.T.L	469	61		Waari Hamlet	Archer, F.			,,	
S.T.L	527	12s		Puni Settlement	Lucas, H. G.			,,	
R.L	1504	58		Waari Hamlet	Cole, F. W.			,,	
R.L	1531	23s		Remuera Settlement	McManus, C.			,,	
O.R.P	4769	4	XVI	Muriwhenua Survey Dis- trict	MacLean, T.	• •	••	At request.	
O.R.P	5233	47	X	Hukerenui Survey Dis- triet	Alexander, J.	••	• •	Non - compliance conditions.	with
O.R.P	5508	5	XVI	Muriwhenua Survey Dis- trict	MacLean, T.	••	• •	At request.	
O.R.P	5529	43	V	Opoe Survey District	Steed, J.	• •	• •	Non - compliance conditions.	with
O.R.P	5655	42	VI	Hohoura East Survey District	Blucher, C. F. E	Ε.	••	Ditto.	
O.R.P	5677	30	V	Ditto	Leach, P. J. T.			,,	
O.R.P	5712	54	Ÿ	Opoe Survey District	CU I I			,,	
O.R.P	5766	7	,,	,,				,,	